
90

8
5

100

95

90

100

95

8
0

80

90

9
5 1
0
0

7
5

85

85

85

8590

90

80

80

80

75

75
75

75

7
5 7

5

7
5

75

80

80

80

85

85

85

8
5

90

90

7
0

70

70

75

75

75

8
0

80

80

8
0

80

80

8
0

80

70

70

75

75

75

80
75

85

85

95

70

70

70

70

65

6
5

6
5

6
5

6
5

6
5

65

65

60

6
0

5
5

5
5

60

60

60

5
5

55

85 90

65

v
v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

vvvv

v
v

v
v

v
v

SHEET

JOB No.:

S
.R

.5
0

 A
N

D
 K

E
T

T
E

R
IN

G
W

H
E

N
 P

R
IN

T
E

D
 T

O
 S

C
A

L
E

, 
D

R
A

W
IN

G
 S

IZ
E

 S
H

A
L

L
 B

E
 2

2
" 

X
 3

4
"

TH
IS

D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T,

C
O

M
P

R
IS

E
D

O
F

TH
E

IN
C

O
R

P
O

R
A

TE
D

ID
E

A
S

A
N

D
D

E
S

IG
N

S
,

A
S

A
N

I
N

S
T

R
U

M
E

N
T

O
F

P
R

O
F

E
S

S
IO

N
A

L
S

E
R

V
IC

E
,

IS
T

H
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

O
F

C
O

A
S

T
A

L
E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

IN
G

A
S

S
O

C
IA

TE
S

,
IN

C
.

A
N

D
IS

N
O

T
TO

B
E

U
S

E
D

,
IN

W
H

O
L

E
O

R
IN

P
A

R
T

F
O

R
A

N
Y

O
T

H
E

R
P

U
R

P
O

S
E

W
IT

H
O

U
T

T
H

E
W

R
IT

T
E

N
 A

U
T

H
O

R
IZ

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 C
O

A
S

T
A

L
E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

IN
G

 A
S

S
O

C
IA

T
E

S
, I

N
C

.

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 I
N

V
A

LI
D

 U
N

LE
S

S
 S

IG
N

E
D

, 
D

A
T

E
D

&
 S

E
A

LE
D

 B
Y

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
E

D
 P

R
O

F
E

S
S

IO
N

A
L

25097

D
A

TE
R

E
V

. 
B

Y
R

E
V

. 
N

O
.

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R
E

Z
O

N
IN

G
 M

A
S

TE
R

 P
LA

N

1

R
E

U
S

E
O

F
D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T

P
R
IN

T
E
D

:
1
2
/0

3
/2

0
2
5
 -

 8
:3

1
a
m

P
R
IN

T
E
D

 B
Y
:

R
O

P
A
T
H

:
L:

\2
5
0
9
7
\7

-E
LE

V
E
N

 S
R
 5

0
 A

N
D

 K
E
T
T
E
R
IN

G
\d

w
g
\P

LA
N

\p
re

lim
\P

-2
3
8
7
_
R
Z
M

P
_
2
0
2
5
-1

1
-1

8
.d

w
g

9
6

6
 C

a
n

d
le

lig
h

t 
B

o
u

le
va

rd
-

B
ro

o
ks

vi
lle

-
F

lo
ri

d
a

3
4

6
0
1

(3
5
2
) 

7
9
6
-9

4
2
3

-
F

a
x 

(3
5

2
) 

7
9
9
-8

3
5

9
E

B
-0

0
0
0
1

4
2

en
gi

ne
er

in
g 

as
so

ci
at

es
, i

nc
.

E
ng

in
ee

rin
g

P
la

nn
in

g
S

ur
ve

yi
ng

E
nv

iro
nm

en
ta

l
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
M

an
ag

em
en

t

N

Feet
0 80 160

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P
R
O

P
E
R
T
Y
 L

IN
E

P
R
O

P
E
R
T
Y
 LIN

E

CORTEZ BOULEVARD

FLOOD
PLAIN
AREA

M
U

LT
I U

S
E
 T

R
A
IL

M
U

LT
I U

S
E
 T

R
A
IL

PROPERTY LINE

P
R
O

P
E
R
T
Y
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

K
E
T
T
E
R
IN

G
 R

O
A
D

K
E
T
T
E
R
IN

G
 R

O
A
D

WETLAND
AREA

RETENTION
POND
AREA

RIGHT IN /
RIGHT OUT
ACCESS ONLY

FULL ACCESS
LOCATION

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E
T
B
A
C
K
 L

IN
E

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E
T
B
A
C
K
 L

IN
E

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E
T
B
A
C
K
 L

IN
E

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

20' VEGETATIVE BUFFER

2
0
' 
LA

N
D

S
C
A
P
E
 B

U
F
F
E
R

20' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

20' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

3
5
' V

E
G

E
T
A
T
IV

E
 B

U
FFE

R

PARCEL: 394424
FLU: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
ZONING: INDUSTRIAL

PARCEL: 394442
FLU: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
ZONING: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

PARCEL: 373642
FLU: COMMERCIAL
ZONING: AGRICULTURE

PARCEL: 1339821
FLU: CONSERVATION
ZONING: CONSERVATION

PARCEL: 48451
FLU: RURAL
ZONING: AGRICULTURAL RESIDENTIAL

SITE DATA

AREA: +/- 23.3 ACRES

OWNER / APPLICANT: DMMD I LLC

PARCEL KEY NO.: 1675066

SITE ADDRESS: KETTERING ROAD

SECTION / TOWNSHIP / RANGE: 04/23S/21E

CURRENT FLU: I-75 / 50 PDD

CURRENT ZONING: GENERAL COMMERCIAL (PDP/GC)

PROPOSED ZONING: GENERAL COMMERCIAL (PDP/GC) WITH ALL OP
USES AND SPECIFIC C-2 USES

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA UP TO 360,568 SQUARE FEET WITH UP TO 8
ADDITIONAL OUTPARCELS

MAXIMUM F.A.R. 0.35

MAXIMUM BUILDING HT. 60 FEET

MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS (INCLUSIVE OF BUFFERS)

S.R. 50 -  75 FEET (DEVIATION FROM 125 FEET)

KETTERING ROAD - 75 FEET (FROM EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY)

SOUTH -  20 FEET

EAST - 35 FEET

BUFFERS*

WEST (KETTERING ROAD)- 20 FEET LANDSCAPE BUFFER

SOUTH (SIDE)- 20 FEET VEGETATIVE BUFFER

NORTH (S.R. 50)- 20 FEET LANDSCAPE BUFFER

EAST (TRAIL) - 35 FEET VEGETATIVE BUFFER

*NO BUFFER IS PROVIDED WHERE DRAINAGE RETENTION AREA ABUTS
PROPERTY LINES.

THE PROJECT IS LOCATED ON FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
(FEMA) FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) COMMUNITY PANEL 12053C
0239D AND 12053C 0238D EFFECTIVE DATE FEBRUARY 2,2012. THE ENTIRE
PARCEL IS WITHIN ZONE X. ZONE X INDICATES AREAS OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

NO WETLANDS AND/OR SURFACE WATERS ARE PRESENT.
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DIRECTORY SIGN
(LOCATION TBD)

DIRECTORY SIGN
(LOCATION TBD)

MULTIPLE COMMERCIAL
PARCELS WITH CROSS
ACCESS

RIGHT IN / RIGHT OUT
ACCESS LOCATION

PROPOSED CRACKER CROSSING EXTENSION
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FULL ACCESS, WILL BE CONVERTED
TO RIGHT IN / RIGHT OUT ACCESS
LOCATION ONCE KETTERING ROAD
IS 4 LANES

LEGEND

BUFFERS

RETENTION POND AREA

ACCESS LOCATION

LOCATION MAP

SITE

RIGHT OF WAY
RESERVATION

PDP (GC) - GENERAL COMMERCIAL
WITH ALL OP USES AND SPECIFIC
C-2 USES

LAND USE TABLE

LAND USE ACRES
COMMERCIAL

BUILDING
AREA

COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT 16.8 360,568 SF

DRAINAGE, BUFFERS, R.O.W.,
OPEN SPACE

7.0

TOTAL: +/- 23.3

NOTES:

* ALL ACREAGES AND UNITS PROVIDED IN LAND USE TABLE ARE CONCEPTUAL.
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL NUMBER OF EACH TYPE OF USE AND
ACREAGE WILL BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF PLATTING.

* LOCATIONS OF USES ARE CONCEPTUAL AND FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY.
THE EXACT LOCATION OF EACH USE WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF
PERMITTING OR PLATTING.


